MRD 8-6-98

- 6 **1998**

AUG

attached original

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents TPE documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Claude Charles Schauber

Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

O Merger □ Security Agreement O Change of Name □ Other _

Execution Date: June 23, 1994

100789764 . Name and address of receiving arty(ies):

Name: Rohm And Haas Company

Address:

100 Independence Mall West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

08/230,582

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? I Yes

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,

MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

9676-0003-77/klh

Total number of applications and patents involved:

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00

Enclosed

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard L. Chinn

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,305

Signature

Date Total number of pages including cover

sheet: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08/10/1998 JWATKINS 00000050 08230582

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 0P
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

> PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0516

DN:94-60

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Claude Charles Schauber of 85, Rue principale, 67160 Riedseltz, France (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), invented certain new and useful improvements in Process For Making A Viscosity Index Improving Copolymer, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0517

Consulate General of the United States of America:

RECORDED: 08/06/1998

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 08/230,582 and filing